



PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS & INFORMATION  
**HONEY ROASTED PEANUTS, JUMBO**  
AARC

**Ingredients:**

*Peanuts, Evaporated Sugar Cane, Honey, Sugar, Peanut Oil, Potato Starch, Salt, and Xanthan Gum.*

**Description:**

*Oil roasted and honey coated peanuts.*

**Allergen Statement:**

*Contains Peanuts.*

*This product is manufactured on equipment that also processes tree nuts and soy.*

*Product may contain traces of tree nut and soy.*

**GMO Status:**

*GMO Free*

**Country of Origin:**

*USA*

**Kosher:**

*Kosher Dairy*

**Packaging Specifications:**

*30# nitrogen-flushed vacuum sealed cartons*

**Physical Appearance:**

*Uniformly roasted to light golden brown and evenly coated.*

**Hunter L Color:**

*49+/-2*

**Storage Recommendations**

*Dry, cool storage (<50°F, humidity <50%)*

**Shelf Life:**

*12 months*

**Chemical Characteristics:**

<i>*Moisture:</i>	<i>2.5% max.</i>
<i>*Free Fatty Acid:</i>	<i>3 mg/kg max.</i>
<i>*Trans Fat:</i>	<i>0g / 100g</i>
<i>*Peroxide (mg/kg)</i>	<i>15 max.</i>
<i>*Antioxidant:</i>	<i>None Added</i>
<i>Aflatoxin:</i>	<i>≤ 15 ppb</i>

**Microbiological Data:**

<i>Aerobic Plate Count</i>	<i>≤ 10,000 CFU /g</i>
<i>Coliform</i>	<i>≤ 10 CFU /g</i>
<i>Mold</i>	<i>≤ 100 g</i>
<i>Yeast</i>	<i>≤ 100 g</i>
<i>Salmonella</i>	<i>Negative / 750g</i>
<i>E-Coli</i>	<i>&lt; 2.5 CFU / g</i>
<i>*Staphylococcus.</i>	<i>&lt; 2.5 CFU / g</i>
<i>(Coagulase positive)</i>	<i>Negative / 25g</i>
<i>Listeria</i>	<i>Negative / 25g</i>